

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

Sr. DEE G CSMT acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01** Closing Date/Time 10/07/2026 13:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	(A) Electrification for upgradation of SM office, other utility offices, construction and improvement of toilet, beautification of FOBs and allied works at Thakurli station. (B) Rewiring for renovation and improvement of service buildings in between Kanjurmarg-Kopar Section. (C) Rewiring for renovation and improvement of service building at Thakurli, Dombivli and Kalyan Station. (D) Electrification for Provision of extension of platform at Vikhroli, Kalva, Mumbra & Diva of through lines for running of 15 car EMU services.		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	10/07/2026 13:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	18/06/2026 21:55
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	29242357.81	Tendering Section	NIT
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	584900.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	60
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	12 Months
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	26/06/2026		
Are JV allowed to bid	No	Number of JV Member Allowed	0
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-Electrification for upgradation of SM office, other utility offices, construction and improvement of toilet, beautification of FOBs and allied works at Thakurli station.							11925739.93	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				692097.00	AT Par	692097.00	
	Description:- (1) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 18 W LED fitting complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.				213562.00	AT Par	213562.00	
	Description:- (2) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 18-20 W 4 feet LED slim fitting complete with connection as per site requirement							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.				26400.00	AT Par	26400.00	
	Description:- (3) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 9-10 W LED (2 ft) slim fitting complete with fixing arrangement, etc.							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.				250118.40	AT Par	250118.40	
	Description:- (4) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 2 36 W LED fitting with IP 20 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.							
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.				127880.00	AT Par	127880.00	
	Description:- (5) Supplying and erecting integrated LED flood light fitting Max. 70-80W including driver with U shaped bracket as per specification							
6	Please see Item Breakup for details.				99420.00	AT Par	99420.00	
	Description:- (6) Supply and fixing of 18-20 watts LED round recessed/surface mounted downlighter with a pressure die-cast aluminum heat sink luminaire of, with a supply connection using a 3-core x 1.5 sq.mm PVC insulated copper cable fittings complete with fixing.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.				69081.60	AT Par	69081.60	

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

7	Description:- (7) Supply, fixing, testing & commissioning of LED 15-20W, spot light fitting, Effective heat dissipation with extruded aluminum heat sink, inbuilt protection, protected from dust and insects, complete with cover/ other accessories etc. with aluminum housing powder coated with white reflector, and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.			
8	Please see Item Breakup for details.	158182.64	AT Par	158182.64
	Description:- (8) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of timer panel board as per railway's requirement			
9	Please see Item Breakup for details.	77190.00	AT Par	77190.00
	Description:- (9) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LED mirror light for washing basin, complete with accessories			
10	Please see Item Breakup for details.	120509.60	AT Par	120509.60
	Description:- (10) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LED strip 5 meters light complete with all fixing arrangements.			
11	Please see Item Breakup for details.	80960.00	AT Par	80960.00
	Description:- (11) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Aluminium LED profile complete with all fixing arrangements.			
12	Please see Item Breakup for details.	403560.00	AT Par	403560.00
	Description:- (12) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 85-90W LED outdoor lighting fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.			
13	Please see Item Breakup for details.	535988.40	AT Par	535988.40
	Description:- (13) Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of heritage type pole with post top weather proof LED light fitting complete with all accessories and cement concrete foundation			
14	Please see Item Breakup for details.	476950.80	AT Par	476950.80
	Description:- (14) Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED Bollard 10-15W fitting complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.			
15	Please see Item Breakup for details.	96035.40	AT Par	96035.40
	Description:- (15) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LED decorative wall light fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.			
16	Please see Item Breakup for details.	296157.00	AT Par	296157.00
	Description:- (16) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 48" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.			
17	Please see Item Breakup for details.	47628.00	AT Par	47628.00
	Description:- (17) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of exhaust fans 9" metal body with motor guard, cover, etc			
18	Please see Item Breakup for details.	26770.32	AT Par	26770.32
	Description:- (18) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 12" metal body type exhaust fan complete with motor guard, cover, etc.			
19	Please see Item Breakup for details.	661967.20	AT Par	661967.20
	Description:- (19) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Air circulator (BLDC) wall mounted 24" sweep fan with necessary connection			
20	Please see Item Breakup for details.	31661.00	AT Par	31661.00
	Description:- (20) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 16" sweep wall bracket fan complete with necessary fixing arrangement			
21	Please see Item Breakup for details.	256612.50	AT Par	256612.50
	Description:- (21)Wiring of the concealed Light / fan / call bell point with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.			
22	Please see Item Breakup for details.	15145.50	AT Par	15145.50
	Description:- (22) Wiring of the Universal plug point on switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.			
23	Please see Item Breakup for details.	22906.10	AT Par	22906.10
	Description:- (23) Wiring of the concealed Universal plug point on separate switch board with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.			
24	Please see Item Breakup for details.	67675.20	AT Par	67675.20
	Description:- (24) Wiring of the concealed 5A/ 5-Pin Universal plug point (4 plug & 4 switch on separate board) with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.			
25	Please see Item Breakup for details.	30794.70	AT Par	30794.70
	Description:- (25) Wiring of concealed 15 Amps 6 pin wall socket point complete on separate switch board with 20 Amp DP MCB & all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1856700.00	AT Par	1856700.00

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

26	Description:- (26) Supply, laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured (b) 4 core 16 sq.mm AL conductor armoured (c) 4 core 10 sq.mm AL conductor armoured (d) 3 core 06 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured (e) 4 core 10 sq.mm CU conductor, armoured			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	44739.50	AT Par	44739.50
27	Description:- (27) Excavation of cable trench in soil & filling the trench with sand, pebbles etc. after laying of the cable complete with RCC warning cover & cable markers, sand etc. as per railways requirement			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	66445.00	AT Par	66445.00
28	Description:- (28) Excavation of cable trench on CC flooring / Hard / rocky soil & making of trench & recasting of flooring/pit after lying of cable as per railways requirement.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	183447.00	AT Par	183447.00
29	Description:- (29) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 2 KVA UPS with battery backup as per Railway specification			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	294536.46	AT Par	294536.46
30	Description:- (30) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LT Distribution Panel Board comprising of 100-125 Amp FP MCCB 36kA Microprocessor based release 02 nos, RCBO 4 Pole, 32 Amp 415V 50Hz 10kA Sensitivity-300 mA - 4 nos, RCBO 4Pole 63 Amp 415V 50Hz 10kA Sensitivity-300 mA - 6 nos. as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc. as per site requirement			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	63225.15	AT Par	63225.15
31	Description:- (31) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	369830.25	AT Par	369830.25
32	Description:- (32) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of FRP junction box as per Railway's requirement.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	99330.00	AT Par	99330.00
33	Description:- (33) Supply and laying of HDPE pipe of size 4" dia			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	445866.00	AT Par	445866.00
34	Description:- (Thirty Four) Supply and fixing of GRP / FRP cable tray made of glass fiber reinforced polyester moulding composite material, size 200mm width x 75mm depth min., 04mm thick min., including horizontal and vertical reducers, tees, cross members and other accessories as required and duly suspended from the ceiling with GI suspenders etc			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	564680.52	AT Par	564680.52
35	Description:- (35) Design, fabrication, Supply, multiple loading/ unloading, storing installation, fixing, testing & commissioning LT Distribution / Panel board having thermal magnetic MCCB's 250A 4P 36 kA breaking capacity - 1 No. a incomer and 100 A 4P 16 kA break in capacity - 1 Nos, 63A 4P 16kA breaking capacity - 4 Nos. as outgoing with, Rotary Handle vary Depth, Padlock support for operating Handle, Phase barrier, DPX spreader Links, etc. as required and complete in all respect.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	437479.91	AT Par	437479.91
36	Description:- (36) Design, fabrication, Supply, multiple loading/ unloading, storing, installation, fixing, testing nos. & commissioning of LT Distribution/ Panel board having thermal magnetic MCCB's 250A 4P 36kA breaking capacity-2 nos. as incomer and automatic change over switch 250 A 36 kA breaking capacity-1No with inbuilt time delay primary protection against single phasing & over voltage, and 200 A 4P MCCB 36 kA breaking capacity - 1 nos., 125 A 4P MCCB 16kA breaking capacity-2 Nos., 100 A 4P MCCB 16 kA breaking capacity-3 Nos. as outgoing with 250A Copper busbar, Rotary Handle vary Depth, Padlock support for operating Handle, Phase barrier, DPX spreader Links, etc. as required and complete in all respect.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2391172.50	AT Par	2391172.50
37	Description:- (37) Design, manufacture, display, installation of wall / hanging / floor mounting type LED illuminated sign / direction boards in elliptical/half elliptical /semi elliptical etc. shape. The display sheet shall be of unbreakable 040 translucent polycarbonate sheet of 2 mm thickness. The text / graphics matter visibility shall not be less than 160 deg. The approved colour text and graphics shall be printed / router cut on monomeric calendared vinyl of 70 µm thickness and shall be firmly pasted on display sheets. The mounting arrangement shall be hanging, wall mounting, ceiling mounting, pole mounting or floor mounting and as per site requirement. The signage shall have the integral mounting arrangements with sturdy structural frame and ACP cladding on the back side of the signage to avoid rusting and entry of dust. The LED board shall have uniform illumination with 6-8 W / sq. ft and with brightness more than ambient light. Suitable size end cap of 1.5 mm thick SS 304 should be provided.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	7250.00	AT Par	7250.00
38	Description:- (Thirty Eight) Supply of aluminum folding ladder 10 feet			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	26687.76	AT Par	26687.76
39	Description:- (Thirty Nine) Design, supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LED station name board with Individual English letter			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	60717.02	AT Par	60717.02

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

40	Description:- (40) Design, supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LED station name board with Individual Devnagari letter for Hindi & Marathi. (Unit is read as letter)							
41	Please see Item Breakup for details.		74432.00	AT Par	74432.00			
	Description:- (41) Supply & erection of earthing G.I. pipe with cement concrete earth chamber, charcoal, salt, etc.							
42	Please see Item Breakup for details.		53947.50	AT Par	53947.50			
	Description:- (42) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of GI strip of 25 mm x 5mm							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () B-Rewiring for renovation and improvement of service buildings in between Kanjurmarg-Kopar Section.							5513744.48	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.		287650.00	AT Par	287650.00			
	Description:- (1) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 70-75W LED outdoor lighting fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.		625296.00	AT Par	625296.00			
	Description:- (2) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 2 36 W LED fitting with IP 20 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.		659977.30	AT Par	659977.30			
	Description:- (3) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 18-20 W 4 feet LED slim fitting complete with connection as per site requirement							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.		88000.00	AT Par	88000.00			
	Description:- (4) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 9-10 W LED (2 ft) slim fitting complete with fixing arrangement, etc.							
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.		161177.00	AT Par	161177.00			
	Description:- (5) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of decorative wall light fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.							
6	Please see Item Breakup for details.		838365.00	AT Par	838365.00			
	Description:- (6) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 48" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.							
7	Please see Item Breakup for details.		42525.00	AT Par	42525.00			
	Description:- (7) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of exhaust fans 9" metal body with motor guard, cover, etc							
8	Please see Item Breakup for details.		55771.50	AT Par	55771.50			
	Description:- (8) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 12" metal body type exhaust fan complete with motor guard, cover, etc.							
9	Please see Item Breakup for details.		371803.00	AT Par	371803.00			
	Description:- (9) Wiring of the concealed Light / fan / call bell point with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.							
10	Please see Item Breakup for details.		442926.00	AT Par	442926.00			
	Description:- (10) Wiring of light point/fan point/exhaust fan point/call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core etc.							
11	Please see Item Breakup for details.		144027.00	AT Par	144027.00			
	Description:- (11)Wiring of the 5A/ 5-Pin Universal plug point (4 plug & 4 switch on separate board) in PVC casing / capping. The switches shall be of modular type.							
12	Please see Item Breakup for details.		82236.00	AT Par	82236.00			
	Description:- (12) Wiring of 15 Amps 6 pin wall socket point complete all accessories and running earthing as per standard practice on separate board. The switches shall be of modular type							
13	Please see Item Breakup for details.		720000.00	AT Par	720000.00			
	Description:- (13) Supply, laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured (b) 4 core 25 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured (c) 2 core 6 sq.mm Cu conductor armoured							
14	Please see Item Breakup for details.		31430.00	AT Par	31430.00			
	Description:- (14) Excavation of cable trench in soil & filling the trench with sand, pebbles etc. after laying of the cable complete with RCC warning cover & cable markers, sand etc. as per railways requirement							
15	Please see Item Breakup for details.		87063.00	AT Par	87063.00			
	Description:- (15) Excavation of cable trench on CC flooring / Hard / rocky soil & making of trench & recasting of flooring/pit after lying of cable as per railways requirement.							

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

16	Please see Item Breakup for details.				197001.00	AT Par	197001.00	
	Description:- (16) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 63 A MCCB 1 no. as incoming and 12 nos. 10/20/32 A DP MCB as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc. and other accessories housed in CRCA sheet enclosure.							
17	Please see Item Breakup for details.				66507.00	AT Par	66507.00	
	Description:- (17) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of One phase distribution board comprising of one no. 40 amps DP MCB as incoming & 10 nos. 16 amps DP MCB as outgoing complete with copper bus bars, neutral link and other accessories housed in CRCA sheet enclosure with double door type							
18	Please see Item Breakup for details.				67170.00	AT Par	67170.00	
	Description:- (18) Supply and laying of 50mm OD DWC/HDPE pipe							
19	Please see Item Breakup for details.				11640.00	AT Par	11640.00	
	Description:- (19) Supplying and erecting G.I. pipe 'C' class ERW 75/80 mm dia							
20	Please see Item Breakup for details.				68885.10	AT Par	68885.10	
	Description:- (20) Supply and Erection of mini feeder pillar board outdoor type with 200 Amps TPN MCCB for incoming and suitable size Al. Busbar and 4 Nos. per phase 63 Amps HRC fuse base with fuse link, connectors, stand, etc. as per specification							
21	Please see Item Breakup for details.				424092.30	AT Par	424092.30	
	Description:- (21) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing							
22	Please see Item Breakup for details.				40202.28	AT Par	40202.28	
	Description:- (22) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of GI strip of 25 mm x 3 mm							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () C-Rewiring for renovation and improvement of service building at Thakurli, Dombivli and Kalyan Station.							3676433.45	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				287650.00	AT Par	287650.00	
	Description:- (1) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 70-75W LED outdoor lighting fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.				432772.00	AT Par	432772.00	
	Description:- (2) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 18-20 W 4 feet LED slim fitting complete with connection as per site requirement							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.				268276.80	AT Par	268276.80	
	Description:- (3) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 48" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.				285125.00	AT Par	285125.00	
	Description:- (4) Wiring of the concealed Light / fan / call bell point with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.							
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.				369105.00	AT Par	369105.00	
	Description:- (5) Wiring of light point/fan point/exhaust fan point/call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core etc.							
6	Please see Item Breakup for details.				16240.00	AT Par	16240.00	
	Description:- (6) Wiring of the 5A Universal plug point on switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.							
7	Please see Item Breakup for details.				88585.20	AT Par	88585.20	
	Description:- (7) Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of surface wiring of modular plug point 16/6 Amps with modular switch on separate board by 3 nos. 4.0 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor multi strand single core in PVC casing capping and accessories							
8	Please see Item Breakup for details.				54824.00	AT Par	54824.00	
	Description:- (8) Wiring of 15 Amps 6 pin wall socket point complete all accessories and running earthing as per standard practice on separate board. The switches shall be of modular type							
9	Please see Item Breakup for details.				86915.00	AT Par	86915.00	
	Description:- (9) Supply, laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 16 sq.mm AL conductor armoured							
10	Please see Item Breakup for details.				1405940.40	AT Par	1405940.40	
	Description:- (10) Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of distribution board 12 way 63 A DP RCBO as I/C and 10/20/32 A SP MCB as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc. and other accessories housed in CRCA sheet enclosure.							
11	Please see Item Breakup for details.				353410.25	AT Par	353410.25	

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

		Description:- (11) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing						
12		Please see Item Breakup for details.	27589.80	AT Par	27589.80			
		Description:- (12) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of GI strip of 25 mm x 3 mm						
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () D 1-Electrification for Provision of extension of platform at Vikhroli of through lines for running of 15 car EMU services.							1236307.88	
1		Please see Item Breakup for details.	186924.15	AT Par	186924.15			
		Description:- (1) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.						
2		Please see Item Breakup for details.	22854.60	AT Par	22854.60			
		Description:- (2) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 1 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.						
3		Please see Item Breakup for details.	7510.22	AT Par	7510.22			
		Description:- (3) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 40-45 W LED outdoor lighting fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.						
4		Please see Item Breakup for details.	150905.70	AT Par	150905.70			
		Description:- (4) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 48" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.						
5		Please see Item Breakup for details.	248237.70	AT Par	248237.70			
		Description:- (5) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of BLDC Air circulator wall mounted 24" sweep fan with necessary connection.						
6		Please see Item Breakup for details.	22352.00	AT Par	22352.00			
		Description:- (6) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 9" metal body type exhaust fan complete with motor guard, cover, etc.						
7		Please see Item Breakup for details.	58089.69	AT Par	58089.69			
		Description:- (7) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of astronomical timer panel board for high mast with all fixing arrangement as per Railway's requirement.						
8		Please see Item Breakup for details.	54816.00	AT Par	54816.00			
		Description:- (8) Supply, running, fixing and stringing of OHE mains of 5 line wire.						
9		Please see Item Breakup for details.	33680.40	AT Par	33680.40			
		Description:- (9) Wiring of the concealed Light / fan point with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.						
10		Please see Item Breakup for details.	974.40	AT Par	974.40			
		Description:- (10) Wiring of concealed 5A/ 5-Pin Universal plug point on switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.						
11		Please see Item Breakup for details.	49860.00	AT Par	49860.00			
		Description:- (11) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of water cooler with all accessories and necessary connection.						
12		Please see Item Breakup for details.	271400.00	AT Par	271400.00			
		Description:- (12) Supply, laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 25 sq.mm AL conductor armoured. (b) 4 core 16 sq.mm AL conductor armoured. (c) 2 core 6 sq.mm CU conductor armoured.						
13		Please see Item Breakup for details.	4317.36	AT Par	4317.36			
		Description:- (13) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of FRP junction box as per Railway's requirement.						
14		Please see Item Breakup for details.	74880.00	AT Par	74880.00			
		Description:- (14) Fabrication, supply, erection, testing and commissioning of double sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.						
15		Please see Item Breakup for details.	1873.86	AT Par	1873.86			
		Description:- (15) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of One phase distribution board comprising of 8 ways 16 A DP MCB as incoming and 06 nos 10 A SP MCB as outgoing complete with bus bars neutral link and as per Railway's requirement.						
16		Please see Item Breakup for details.	43890.60	AT Par	43890.60			
		Description:- (16) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing.						
17		Please see Item Breakup for details.	3741.20	AT Par	3741.20			
		Description:- (17) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of GI strip of 25 mm x 3 mm.						

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () D 2-Electrification for Provision of extension of platform at Mumbra of through lines for running of 15 car EMU services.							1641192.97	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				267034.50	AT Par	267034.50	
	Description:- (1) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.				463377.04	AT Par	463377.04	
	Description:- (2) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of BLDC Air circulator wall mounted 24" sweep fan with necessary connection.							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.				120625.00	AT Par	120625.00	
	Description:- (3) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 56" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.				49860.00	AT Par	49860.00	
	Description:- (4) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of water cooler with all accessories and necessary connection.							
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.				60297.60	AT Par	60297.60	
	Description:- (5) Supply, running, fixing and stringing of OHE mains of 5 line wire.							
6	Please see Item Breakup for details.				24981.60	AT Par	24981.60	
	Description:- (6) Supply, running, fixing and stringing of OHE mains of 3 line wire.							
7	Please see Item Breakup for details.				316700.00	AT Par	316700.00	
	Description:- (7) Supply, laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured. (b) 4 core 35 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured.							
8	Please see Item Breakup for details.				121623.00	AT Par	121623.00	
	Description:- (8) Supply and fixing of GRP / FRP cable tray made of glass fiber reinforced polyester moulding composite material, size 200mm width x 50mm depth min., 04mm thick min., including horizontal and vertical reducers, tees, cross members and other accessories as required and duly suspended from the ceiling with GI suspenders etc., as per specifications.							
9	Please see Item Breakup for details.				5433.40	AT Par	5433.40	
	Description:- (9) Supply and laying of DWC pipe of size 4" dia.							
10	Please see Item Breakup for details.				61208.98	AT Par	61208.98	
	Description:- (10) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 125 A MCCB 1 no. as incoming and 02 nos. 63 FP MCB, 32A FP MCB: 02 Nos, 10 nos. 20A DP MCB as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc.							
11	Please see Item Breakup for details.				38093.90	AT Par	38093.90	
	Description:- (11) Fabrication, supply, erection, testing and commissioning of single sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.							
12	Please see Item Breakup for details.				79040.00	AT Par	79040.00	
	Description:- (12) Fabrication, supply, erection, testing and commissioning of double sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.							
13	Please see Item Breakup for details.				32917.95	AT Par	32917.95	
	Description:- (13) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () D 3-Electrification for Provision of extension of platform at Kalva of through lines for running of 15 car EMU services							1617753.87	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				320441.40	AT Par	320441.40	
	Description:- (1) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.				463377.04	AT Par	463377.04	
	Description:- (2) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of BLDC Air circulator wall mounted 24" sweep fan with necessary connection.							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.				57900.00	AT Par	57900.00	
	Description:- (3) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 56" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.				61668.00	AT Par	61668.00	
	Description:- (4) Supply, running, fixing and stringing of OHE mains of 5 line wire.							
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.				26766.00	AT Par	26766.00	

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

	Description:- (5) Supply, running, fixing and stringing of OHE mains of 3 line wire.							
6	Please see Item Breakup for details.	50226.00	AT Par	50226.00				
	Description:- (6) Wiring of the conduit Light /fan point with all accessories.							
7	Please see Item Breakup for details.	49860.00	AT Par	49860.00				
	Description:- (7) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of water cooler with all accessories and necessary connection.							
8	Please see Item Breakup for details.	316700.00	AT Par	316700.00				
	Description:- (8) Supply, laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured. (b) 4 core 35 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured.							
9	Please see Item Breakup for details.	121623.00	AT Par	121623.00				
	Description:- (9) Supply and fixing of GRP / FRP cable tray made of glass fiber reinforced polyester moulding composite material, size 200mm width x 50mm depth min., 04mm thick min.,including horizontal and vertical reducers, tees, cross members and other accessories as required and duly suspended from the ceiling with GI suspenders etc., as per specifications.							
10	Please see Item Breakup for details.	5433.40	AT Par	5433.40				
	Description:- (10) Supply and laying of DWC pipe of size 4" dia.							
11	Please see Item Breakup for details.	61208.98	AT Par	61208.98				
	Description:- (11) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 125 A MCCB 1 no. as incoming and 02 nos. 63 FP MCB, 32A FP MCB: 02Nos, 10 nos. 20A DP MCB as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc.							
12	Please see Item Breakup for details.	20512.10	AT Par	20512.10				
	Description:- (12) Fabrication, supply, erection, testing and commissioning of single sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.							
13	Please see Item Breakup for details.	29120.00	AT Par	29120.00				
	Description:- (13) Fabrication, supply, erection, testing and commissioning of double sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.							
14	Please see Item Breakup for details.	32917.95	AT Par	32917.95				
	Description:- (14) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () D 4-Electrification for extension of platform no 3&4 of through line at Diva Station for running of 15 car EMU service.							3631185.23	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.	287041.50	AT Par	287041.50				
	Description:- (1) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.							
2	Please see Item Breakup for details.	362282.20	AT Par	362282.20				
	Description:- (2) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 24" sweep 3 blade type air circulators complete with necessary fixing arrangement.							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.	79091.32	AT Par	79091.32				
	Description:- (3) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of astronomical timer panel board for high mast with all fixing arrangement as per Railway's requirement.							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1204690.00	AT Par	1204690.00				
	Description:- (4) Supply, laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured. (b) 4 core 10 sq.mm CU conductor , armoured.							
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.	6436.00	AT Par	6436.00				
	Description:- (5) Excavation of cable trench in soil & filling the trench with sand, pebbles etc. after laying of the cable complete with RCC warning cover & cable markers, sand etc. as per railways requirement.							
6	Please see Item Breakup for details.	19418.40	AT Par	19418.40				
	Description:- (6) Excavation of cable trench on CC flooring / Hard / rocky soil & making of trench & recasting of flooring/pit after lying of cable as per railways requirement.							
7	Please see Item Breakup for details.	213377.50	AT Par	213377.50				
	Description:- (7) Supply and laying of GI perforated cable tray of size 150 mm x 50 mm x 2 mm Thick.							
8	Please see Item Breakup for details.	13583.50	AT Par	13583.50				
	Description:- (8) Supply and laying of DWC pipe of size 4" dia.							
9	Please see Item Breakup for details.	130686.40	AT Par	130686.40				

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

	Description:- (9) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of FRP junction box as per Railway's requirement.				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	294536.46	AT Par	294536.46	
10	Description:- (10) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LT Distribution Panel Board comprising of 100-125 Amp FP MCCB 36kA Microprocessor based release 02 nos, 160 A FP MCCB bus coupler 1 no., RCBO 4 Pole, 32 Amp 415V 50Hz 10kA Sensitivity -300 mA - 4 nos, RCBO 4Pole 63 Amp 415V 50Hz 10kA Sensitivity- 300 mA - 6 nos. as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc. as per site requirement.				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	972410.15	AT Par	972410.15	
11	Description:- (11) Design, manufacture, display, installation of wall / hanging / floor mounting type LED illuminated sign / direction boards in elliptical/half elliptical /semi elliptical etc. shape. The display sheet shall be of unbreakable 040 translucent polycarbonate sheet of 2 mm thickness. The text / graphics matter visibility shall not be less than 160 deg. The approved colour text and graphics shall be printed / router cut on monomeric calendared vinyl of 70 µm thickness and shall be firmly pasted on display sheets. The mounting arrangement shall be hanging, wall mounting, ceiling mounting, pole mounting or floor mounting and as per site requirement. The signage shall have the integral mounting arrangements with sturdy structural frame and ACP cladding on the back side of the signage to avoid rusting and entry of dust. The LED board shall have uniform illumination with 6-8 W/sq.ft and with brightness more than ambient light. Suitable size end cap of 1.5 mm thick SS 304 should be provided.				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	43890.60	AT Par	43890.60	
12	Description:- (12) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing.				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	3741.20	AT Par	3741.20	
13	Description:- (13) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of GI strip of 25 mm x 3 mm.				

3. ITEM BREAKUP

Schedule	Schedule A-Electrification for upgradation of SM office, other utility offices, construction and improvement of toilet, beautification of FOBs and allied works at Thakurli station.					
Item- 1	(1) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 18 W LED fitting complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 2 x 18 W LED fitting complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	350.00	1901.16	665406.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 18 W LED fitting complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	350.00	76.26	26691.00
					Total	692097.00
Item- 2	(2) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 18-20 W 4 feet LED slim fitting complete with connection as per site requirement					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 18-20 W 4 feet LED slim fitting complete with connection as per site requirement	Numbers	200.00	964.35	192870.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 18-20 W 4 feet LED slim fitting complete with connection as per site requirement	Numbers	200.00	103.46	20692.00
					Total	213562.00
Item- 3	(3) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 9-10 W LED (2 ft) slim fitting complete with fixing arrangement, etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 9-10 W LED (2 ft) slim fitting complete with fixing arrangement, etc.	Numbers	30.00	800.00	24000.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 9-10 W LED (2 ft) slim fitting complete with fixing arrangement, etc	Numbers	30.00	80.00	2400.00
					Total	26400.00
Item- 4	(4) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 2 36 W LED fitting with IP 20 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.					

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 2 x 2 36 W LED fitting with IP 20 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	60.00	3751.78	225106.80
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 2 36 W LED fitting with IP 20 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	60.00	416.86	25011.60
					Total	250118.40
Item- 5	(5) Supplying and erecting integrated LED flood light fitting Max. 70-80W including driver with U shaped bracket as per specification					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of LED flood light fitting Max. 70-80W including driver with U shaped bracket as per specification	Numbers	20.00	5812.73	116254.60
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of integrated LED flood light fitting Max. 70-80W including driver with U shaped bracket as per specification	Numbers	20.00	581.27	11625.40
					Total	127880.00
Item- 6	(6) Supply and fixing of 18-20 watts LED round recessed/surface mounted downlighter with a pressure die-cast aluminum heat sink luminaire of, with a supply connection using a 3-core x 1.5 sq.mm PVC insulated copper cable fittings complete with fixing.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 18-20 watts LED round recessed/surface mounted downlighter with a pressure die-cast aluminum heat sink luminaire of, with a supply connection using a 3-core x 1.5 sq.mm PVC insulated copper cable fittings complete with fixing.	Numbers	60.00	1491.30	89478.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 18-20 watts LED round recessed/surface mounted downlighter with a pressure die-cast aluminum heat sink luminaire of, with a supply connection using a 3-core x 1.5 sq.mm PVC insulated copper cable fittings complete with fixing	Numbers	60.00	165.70	9942.00
					Total	99420.00
Item- 7	(7) Supply, fixing, testing & commissioning of LED 15-20W, spot light fitting, Effective heat dissipation with extruded aluminum heat sink, inbuilt protection, protected from dust and insects, complete with cover/ other accessories etc. with aluminum housing powder coated with white reflector, and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of LED 15-20W, spot light fitting, Effective heat dissipation with extruded aluminum heat sink, inbuilt protection, protected from dust and insects, complete with cover/ other accessories etc. with aluminum housing powder coated with white reflector, and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	60.00	1036.22	62173.20
2	2	Fixing, testing & commissioning of LED 15-20W, spot light fitting, Effective heat dissipation with extruded aluminum heat sink, inbuilt protection, protected from dust and insects, complete with cover/ other accessories etc. with aluminum housing powder coated with white reflector, and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	60.00	115.14	6908.40
					Total	69081.60
Item- 8	(8) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of timer panel board as per railway's requirement					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

1	1	Supply of timer panel board as per railway's requirement	Numbers	8.00	19073.27	152586.16
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of timer panel board as per railway's requirement	Numbers	8.00	699.56	5596.48
					Total	158182.64
Item- 9	(9) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LED mirror light for washing basin, complete with accessories					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of LED mirror light for washing basin, complete with accessories	Numbers	30.00	2315.70	69471.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of LED mirror light for washing basin, complete with accessories	Numbers	30.00	257.30	7719.00
					Total	77190.00
Item- 10	(10) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LED strip 5 meters light complete with all fixing arrangements.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of LED strip 5 meters light complete with all fixing arrangements. (1 no. = 5 meter length LED strip)	Numbers	80.00	1369.43	109554.40
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of LED strip 5 meters light complete with all fixing arrangements. (1 no. = 5 meter length LED strip)	Numbers	80.00	136.94	10955.20
					Total	120509.60
Item- 11	(11) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Aluminium LED profile complete with all fixing arrangements.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of Aluminium LED profile complete with all fixing arrangements.	Metre	400.00	184.00	73600.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of Aluminium LED profile complete with all fixing arrangements.	Metre	400.00	18.40	7360.00
					Total	80960.00
Item- 12	(12) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 85-90W LED outdoor lighting fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 85-90W LED outdoor lighting fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.	Numbers	60.00	6114.55	366873.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 85-90W LED outdoor lighting fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.	Numbers	60.00	611.45	36687.00
					Total	403560.00
Item- 13	(13) Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of heritage type pole with post top weather proof LED light fitting complete with all accessories and cement concrete foundation					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply, of heritage type pole with post top weather proof LED light fitting complete with all accessories and cement concrete foundation	Numbers	20.00	24363.11	487262.20
2	2	Fixing, testing and commissioning of heritage type pole with post top weather proof LED light fitting complete with all accessories and cement concrete foundation	Numbers	20.00	2436.31	48726.20
					Total	535988.40
Item- 14	(14) Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of LED Bollard 10-15W fitting complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

1	1	Supply of LED Bollard 10-15W fitting complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	40.00	10839.79	433591.60
2	2	Erection, testing & commissioning of LED Bollard 10-15W fitting complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	40.00	1083.98	43359.20
					Total	476950.80
Item- 15	(15) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LED decorative wall light fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of LED decorative wall light fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.	Numbers	30.00	2881.06	86431.80
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of LED decorative wall light fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.	Numbers	30.00	320.12	9603.60
					Total	96035.40
Item- 16	(16) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 48" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 48" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.	Numbers	100.00	2790.99	279099.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 48" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.	Numbers	100.00	170.58	17058.00
					Total	296157.00
Item- 17	(17) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of exhaust fans 9" metal body with motor guard, cover, etc					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of exhaust fans 9" metal body with motor guard, cover, etc	Numbers	28.00	1546.36	43298.08
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of exhaust fans 9" metal body with motor guard, cover, etc	Numbers	28.00	154.64	4329.92
					Total	47628.00
Item- 18	(18) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 12" metal body type exhaust fan complete with motor guard, cover, etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 12" metal body type exhaust fan complete with motor guard, cover, etc.	Numbers	12.00	2028.38	24340.56
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 12" metal body type exhaust fan complete with motor guard, cover, etc.	Numbers	12.00	202.48	2429.76
					Total	26770.32
Item- 19	(19) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of Air circulator (BLDC) wall mounted 24" sweep fan with necessary connection					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of Air circulator (BLDC) wall mounted 24" sweep fan with necessary connection	Numbers	40.00	15044.71	601788.40
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of Air circulator (BLDC) wall mounted 24" sweep fan with necessary connection	Numbers	40.00	1504.47	60178.80
					Total	661967.20
Item- 20	(20) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 16" sweep wall bracket fan complete with necessary fixing arrangement					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

1	1	Supply of 16" sweep wall bracket fan complete with necessary fixing arrangement	Numbers	25.00	1151.31	28782.75
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 16" sweep wall bracket fan complete with necessary fixing arrangement	Numbers	25.00	115.13	2878.25
					Total	31661.00
Item- 21	(21)Wiring of the concealed Light / fan / call bell point with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of wiring of the concealed Light / fan / call bell point with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	225.00	992.69	223355.25
2	2	Erection of wiring of the concealed Light / fan / call bell point with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type	Numbers	225.00	147.81	33257.25
					Total	256612.50
Item- 22	(22) Wiring of the Universal plug point on switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of wiring of the Universal plug point on switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	150.00	90.87	13630.50
2	2	Erection of wiring of the Universal plug point on switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	150.00	10.10	1515.00
					Total	15145.50
Item- 23	(23) Wiring of the concealed Universal plug point on separate switch board with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of wiring of the concealed Universal plug point on separate switch board with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	70.00	311.44	21800.80
2	2	Erection of wiring of the concealed Universal plug point on separate switch board with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	70.00	15.79	1105.30
					Total	22906.10
Item- 24	(24) Wiring of the concealed 5A/ 5-Pin Universal plug point (4 plug & 4 switch on separate board) with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of wiring of the concealed 5A/ 5-Pin Universal plug point (4 plug & 4 switch on separate board) with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	60.00	1015.12	60907.20
2	2	Erection of wiring of the concealed 5A/ 5-Pin Universal plug point (4 plug & 4 switch on separate board) with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	60.00	112.80	6768.00
					Total	67675.20
Item- 25	(25) Wiring of concealed 15 Amps 6 pin wall socket point complete on separate switch board with 20 Amp DP MCB & all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

1	1	Supply of wiring of concealed 15 Amps 6 pin wall socket point complete on separate switch board with 20 Amp DP MCB & all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	30.00	940.15	28204.50
2	2	Erection of wiring of concealed 15 Amps 6 pin wall socket point complete on separate switch board with 20 Amp DP MCB & all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	30.00	86.34	2590.20
					Total	30794.70
Item- 26	(26) Supply, laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured (b) 4 core 16 sq.mm AL conductor armoured (c) 4 core 10 sq.mm AL conductor armoured (d) 3 core 06 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured (e) 4 core 10 sq.mm CU conductor, armoured					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured	Metre	950.00	376.36	357542.00
2	2	Laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured	Metre	950.00	37.64	35758.00
3	3	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS.(b) 4 core 16 sq.mm AL conductor armoured	Metre	780.00	195.45	152451.00
4	4	Laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (b) 4 core 16 sq.mm AL conductor armoured	Metre	780.00	19.55	15249.00
5	5	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS.(c)4 core 10 sq.mm AL conductor armoured	Metre	550.00	166.36	91498.00
6	6	Laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS.(c)4 core 10 sq.mm AL conductor armoured	Metre	550.00	16.64	9152.00
7	7	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS.(d) 3 core 06 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured	Metre	850.00	126.36	107406.00
8	8	Laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS.(d) 3 core 06 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured	Metre	850.00	12.64	10744.00
9	9	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS.(e) 4 core 10 sq.mm CU conductor, armoured	Metre	1780.00	550.00	979000.00
10	10	Laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS.(e) 4 core 10 sq.mm CU conductor, armoured	Metre	1780.00	55.00	97900.00
					Total	1856700.00
Item- 27	(27) Excavation of cable trench in soil & filling the trench with sand, pebbles etc. after laying of the cable complete with RCC warning cover & cable markers, sand etc. as per railways requirement					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Excavation of cable trench in soil & filling the trench with sand, pebbles etc. after laying of the cable complete with RCC warning cover & cable markers, sand etc. as per railways requirement	Metre	650.00	68.83	44739.50
					Total	44739.50
Item- 28	(28) Excavation of cable trench on CC flooring / Hard / rocky soil & making of trench & recasting of flooring/pit after lying of cable as per railways requirement.					

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Excavation of cable trench on CC flooring / Hard / rocky soil & making of trench & recasting of flooring/pit after lying of cable as per railways requirement.	Metre	250.00	265.78	66445.00
					Total	66445.00
Item- 29	(29) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 2 KVA UPS with battery backup as per Railway specification					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 2 KVA UPS with battery backup as per Railway specification	Set	2.00	82551.15	165102.30
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 2 KVA UPS with battery backup as per Railway specification	Set	2.00	9172.35	18344.70
					Total	183447.00
Item- 30	(30) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LT Distribution Panel Board comprising of 100-125 Amp FP MCCB 36kA Microprocessor based release 02 nos, RCBO 4 Pole, 32 Amp 415V 50Hz 10kA Sensitivity-300 mA - 4 nos, RCBO 4Pole 63 Amp 415V 50Hz 10kA Sensitivities- 300 mA - 6 nos. as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc. as per site requirement					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of LT Distribution Panel Board comprising of 100-125 Amp FP MCCB 36kA Microprocessor based release 02 nos, RCBO 4 Pole, 32 Amp 415V 50Hz 10kA Sensitivity-300 mA - 4 nos, RCBO 4Pole 63 Amp 415V 50Hz 10kA Sensitivities- 300 mA - 6 nos. as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc. as per site requirement	Numbers	2.00	132541.41	265082.82
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of LT Distribution Panel Board comprising of 100-125 Amp FP MCCB 36kA Microprocessor based release 02 nos, RCBO 4 Pole, 32 Amp 415V 50Hz 10kA Sensitivity-300 mA - 4 nos, RCBO 4Pole 63 Amp 415V 50Hz 10kA Sensitivities- 300 mA - 6 nos. as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc. as per site requirement	Numbers	2.00	14726.82	29453.64
					Total	294536.46
Item- 31	(31) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of maintenance free earthing	Numbers	5.00	11380.53	56902.65
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing	Numbers	5.00	1264.50	6322.50
					Total	63225.15
Item- 32	(32) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of FRP junction box as per Railway's requirement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of FRP junction box as per Railway's requirement.	Numbers	225.00	1485.07	334140.75
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of FRP junction box as per Railway's requirement.	Numbers	225.00	158.62	35689.50
					Total	369830.25
Item- 33	(33) Supply and laying of HDPE pipe of size 4" dia					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of HDPE pipe of size 4" dia	Metre	350.00	258.00	90300.00
2	2	Laying of HDPE pipe of size 4" dia	Metre	350.00	25.80	9030.00
					Total	99330.00

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

Item- 34	(Thirty Four) Supply and fixing of GRP / FRP cable tray made of glass fiber reinforced polyester moulding composite material, size 200mm width x 75mm depth min., 04mm thick min., including horizontal and vertical reducers, tees, cross members and other accessories as required and duly suspended from the ceiling with GI suspenders etc					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of GRP / FRP cable tray made of glass fiber reinforced polyester moulding composite material, size 200mm width x 75mm depth min., 04mm thick min., including horizontal and vertical reducers, tees, cross members and other accessories as required and duly suspended from the ceiling with GI suspenders etc	Metre	600.00	668.80	401280.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of GRP / FRP cable tray made of glass fiber reinforced polyester moulding composite material, size 200mm width x 75mm depth min., 04mm thick min., including horizontal and vertical reducers, tees, cross members and other accessories as required and duly suspended from the ceiling with GI suspenders etc	Metre	600.00	74.31	44586.00
					Total	445866.00
Item- 35	(35) Design, fabrication, Supply, multiple loading/ unloading, storing installation, fixing, testing & commissioning LT Distribution / Panel board having thermal magnetic MCCB's 250A 4P 36 kA breaking capacity - 1 No. a incomer and 100 A 4P 16 kA break in capacity - 1 Nos, 63A 4P 16kA breaking capacity - 4 Nos. as outgoing with, Rotary Handle vary Depth, Padlock support for operating Handle, Phase barrier, DPX spreader Links, etc. as required and complete in all respect.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Design, fabrication, Supply of LT Distribution / Panel board having thermal magnetic MCCB's 250A 4P 36 kA breaking capacity - 1 No. a incomer and 100 A 4P 16 kA break in capacity - 1 Nos, 63A 4P 16kA breaking capacity - 4 Nos. as outgoing with, Rotary Handle vary Depth, Padlock support for operating Handle, Phase barrier, DPX spreader Links, etc. as required and complete in all respect	Numbers	3.00	150581.81	451745.43
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of multiple loading/ unloading, storing installation, fixing, testing & commissioning of LT Distribution / Panel board having thermal magnetic MCCB's 250A 4P 36 kA breaking capacity - 1 No. a incomer and 100 A 4P 16 kA break in capacity - 1 Nos, 63A 4P 16kA breaking capacity - 4 Nos. as outgoing with, Rotary Handle vary Depth, Padlock support for operating Handle, Phase barrier, DPX spreader Links, etc. as required and complete in all respect.	Numbers	3.00	37645.03	112935.09
					Total	564680.52
Item- 36	(36) Design, fabrication, Supply, multiple loading/ unloading, storing, installation, fixing, testing nos. & commissioning of LT Distribution/ Panel board having thermal magnetic MCCB's 250A 4P 36kA breaking capacity-2 nos. as incomer and automatic change over switch 250 A 36 kA breaking capacity-1No with inbuilt time delay primary protection against single phasing & over voltage, and 200 A 4P MCCB 36 kA breaking capacity - 1 nos., 125 A 4P MCCB 16kA breaking capacity-2 Nos., 100 A 4P MCCB 16 kA breaking capacity-3 Nos. as outgoing with 250A Copper busbar, Rotary Handle vary Depth, Padlock support for operating Handle, Phase barrier, DPX spreader Links, etc. as required and complete in all respect.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

1	1	Design, fabrication, Supply of LT Distribution/ Panel board having thermal magnetic MCCB's 250A 4P 36kA breaking capacity-2 nos. as incomer and automatic change over switch 250 A 36 kA breaking capacity-1No with inbuilt time delay primary protection against single phasing & over voltage, and 200 A 4P MCCB 36 kA breaking capacity - 1 nos., 125 A 4P MCCB 16kA breaking capacity-2 Nos., 100 A 4P MCCB 16 kA breaking capacity-3 Nos. as outgoing with 250A Copper busbar, Rotary Handle vary Depth, Padlock support for operating Handle, Phase barrier, DPX spreader Links, etc. as required and complete in all respect.	Numbers	1.00	349984.10	349984.10
2	2	Design, fabrication, multiple loading/ unloading, storing, installation, fixing, testing nos. & commissioning of LT Distribution/ Panel board having thermal magnetic MCCB's 250A 4P 36kA breaking capacity-2 nos. as incomer and automatic change over switch 250 A 36 kA breaking capacity-1No with inbuilt time delay primary protection against single phasing & over voltage, and 200 A 4P MCCB 36 kA breaking capacity - 1 nos., 125 A 4P MCCB 16kA breaking capacity-2 Nos., 100 A 4P MCCB 16 kA breaking capacity-3 Nos. as outgoing with 250A Copper busbar, Rotary Handle vary Depth, Padlock support for operating Handle, Phase barrier, DPX spreader Links, etc. as required and complete in all respect.	Numbers	1.00	87495.81	87495.81
					Total	437479.91
Item- 37		(37) Design, manufacture, display, installation of wall / hanging / floor mounting type LED illuminated sign / direction boards in elliptical/half elliptical /semi elliptical etc. shape. The display sheet shall be of unbreakable 040 translucent polycarbonate sheet of 2 mm thickness. The text / graphics matter visibility shall not be less than 160 deg. The approved colour text and graphics shall be printed / router cut on monomeric calendared vinyl of 70 µm thickness and shall be firmly pasted on display sheets. The mounting arrangement shall be hanging, wall mounting, ceiling mounting, pole mounting or floor mounting and as per site requirement. The signage shall have the integral mounting arrangements with sturdy structural frame and ACP cladding on the back side of the signage to avoid rusting and entry of dust. The LED board shall have uniform illumination with 6-8 W / sq. ft and with brightness more than ambient light. Suitable size end cap of 1.5 mm thick SS 304 should be provided.				
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Design, Manufacture, Supply of wall / hanging / floor mounting type LED illuminated sign / direction boards in elliptical/half elliptical /semi elliptical etc. shape. The display sheet shall be of unbreakable 040 translucent polycarbonate sheet of 2 mm thickness. The text / graphics matter visibility shall not be less than 160 deg. The approved colour text and graphics shall be printed / router cut on monomeric calendared vinyl of 70 µm thickness and shall be firmly pasted on display sheets. The mounting arrangement shall be hanging, wall mounting, ceiling mounting, pole mounting or floor mounting and as per site requirement. The signage shall have the integral mounting arrangements with sturdy structural frame and ACP cladding on the back side of the signage to avoid rusting and entry of dust. The LED board shall have uniform illumination with 6-8 W / sq. ft and with brightness more than ambient light. Suitable size end cap of 1.5 mm thick SS 304 should be provided.	Square Foot	750.00	2898.39	2173792.50

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

2	2	Design, display, installation of wall / hanging / floor mounting type LED illuminated sign / direction boards in elliptical/half elliptical /semi elliptical etc. shape. The display sheet shall be of unbreakable 040 translucent polycarbonate sheet of 2 mm thickness. The text / graphics matter visibility shall not be less than 160 deg. The approved colour text and graphics shall be printed / router cut on monomeric calendared vinyl of 70 µM thickness and shall be firmly pasted on display sheets. The mounting arrangement shall be hanging, wall mounting, ceiling mounting, pole mounting or floor mounting and as per site requirement. The signage shall have the integral mounting arrangements with sturdy structural frame and ACP cladding on the back side of the signage to avoid rusting and entry of dust. The LED board shall have uniform illumination with 6-8 W / sq. ft and with brightness more than ambient light. Suitable size end cap of 1.5 mm thick SS 304 should be provided.	Square Foot	750.00	289.84	217380.00
Total					2391172.50	
Item- 38	(Thirty Eight) Supply of aluminum folding ladder 10 feet					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of aluminum folding ladder 10 feet	Numbers	1.00	7250.00	7250.00
Total					7250.00	
Item- 39	(Thirty Nine) Design, supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LED station name board with Individual English letter					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Design, supply of LED station name board with Individual English letter. (1 no. = 1 letter)	Numbers	8.00	3002.07	24016.56
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of LED station name board with Individual English letter. (1 no. = 1 letter)	Numbers	8.00	333.90	2671.20
Total					26687.76	
Item- 40	(40) Design, supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LED station name board with Individual Devnagari letter for Hindi & Marathi. (Unit is read as letter)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Design, supply of LED station name board with Individual Devnagari letter for Hindi & Marathi. (1 no. = 1 letter)	Numbers	14.00	3902.85	54639.90
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of LED station name board with Individual Devnagari letter for Hindi & Marathi. (1 no. = 1 letter)	Numbers	14.00	434.08	6077.12
Total					60717.02	
Item- 41	(41) Supply & erection of earthing G.I. pipe with cement concrete earth chamber, charcoal, salt, etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of earthing G.I. pipe with cement concrete earth chamber, charcoal, salt, etc.	Numbers	50.00	1339.68	66984.00
2	2	Erection of earthing G.I. pipe with cement concrete earth chamber, charcoal, salt, etc.	Numbers	50.00	148.96	7448.00
Total					74432.00	
Item- 42	(42) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of GI strip of 25 mm x 5mm					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of GI strip of 25 mm x 5mm	Metre	250.00	185.58	46395.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of GI strip of 25 mm x 5mm	Metre	250.00	30.21	7552.50

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

					Total	53947.50
Schedule	Schedule B-Rewiring for renovation and improvement of service buildings in between Kanjurmarg-Kopar Section.					
Item- 1	(1) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 70-75W LED outdoor lighting fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 70-75W LED outdoor lighting fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.	Numbers	50.00	5230.00	261500.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 70-75W LED outdoor lighting fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.	Numbers	50.00	523.00	26150.00
					Total	287650.00
Item- 2	(2) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 2 36 W LED fitting with IP 20 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 2 x 2 36 W LED fitting with IP 20 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	150.00	3751.78	562767.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 2 36 W LED fitting with IP 20 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	150.00	416.86	62529.00
					Total	625296.00
Item- 3	(3) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 18-20 W 4 feet LED slim fitting complete with connection as per site requirement					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 18-20 W 4 feet LED slim fitting complete with connection as per site requirement	Numbers	610.00	1013.60	618296.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 18-20 W 4 feet LED slim fitting complete with connection as per site requirement	Numbers	610.00	68.33	41681.30
					Total	659977.30
Item- 4	(4) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 9-10 W LED (2 ft) slim fitting complete with fixing arrangement, etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 9-10 W LED (2 ft) slim fitting complete with fixing arrangement, etc.	Numbers	100.00	800.00	80000.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 9-10 W LED (2 ft) slim fitting complete with fixing arrangement, etc.	Numbers	100.00	80.00	8000.00
					Total	88000.00
Item- 5	(5) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of decorative wall light fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of decorative wall light fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.	Numbers	20.00	7252.96	145059.20
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of decorative wall light fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.	Numbers	20.00	805.89	16117.80
					Total	161177.00
Item- 6	(6) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 48" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 48" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection	Numbers	250.00	3160.27	790067.50

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 48" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.	Numbers	250.00	193.19	48297.50
					Total	838365.00
Item- 7	(7) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of exhaust fans 9" metal body with motor guard, cover, etc					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of exhaust fans 9" metal body with motor guard, cover, etc	Numbers	25.00	1546.36	38659.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of exhaust fans 9" metal body with motor guard, cover, etc	Numbers	25.00	154.64	3866.00
					Total	42525.00
Item- 8	(8) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 12" metal body type exhaust fan complete with motor guard, cover, etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 12" metal body type exhaust fan complete with motor guard, cover, etc.	Numbers	25.00	2028.38	50709.50
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 12" metal body type exhaust fan complete with motor guard, cover, etc	Numbers	25.00	202.48	5062.00
					Total	55771.50
Item- 9	(9) Wiring of the concealed Light / fan / call bell point with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of wiring of the concealed Light / fan / call bell point with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	326.00	992.69	323616.94
2	2	Erection of wiring of the concealed Light / fan / call bell point with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	326.00	147.81	48186.06
					Total	371803.00
Item- 10	(10) Wiring of light point/fan point/exhaust fan point/call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of wiring of light point/fan point/exhaust fan point/call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core etc.	Numbers	600.00	664.39	398634.00
2	2	Erection of wiring of light point/fan point/exhaust fan point/call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core etc.	Numbers	600.00	73.82	44292.00
					Total	442926.00
Item- 11	(11)Wiring of the 5A/ 5-Pin Universal plug point (4 plug & 4 switch on separate board) in PVC casing / capping. The switches shall be of modular type.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

1	1	Supply of wiring of the 5A/ 5-Pin Universal plug point (4 plug & 4 switch on separate board) in PVC casing / capping. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	150.00	872.90	130935.00
2	2	Erection of wiring of the 5A/ 5-Pin Universal plug point (4 plug & 4 switch on separate board) in PVC casing / capping. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	150.00	87.28	13092.00
					Total	144027.00
Item- 12	(12) Wiring of 15 Amps 6 pin wall socket point complete all accessories and running earthing as per standard practice on separate board. The switches shall be of modular type					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of wiring of 15 Amps 6 pin wall socket point complete all accessories and running earthing as per standard practice on separate board. The switches shall be of modular type	Numbers	120.00	639.36	76723.20
2	2	Erection of wiring of 15 Amps 6 pin wall socket point complete all accessories and running earthing as per standard practice on separate board. The switches shall be of modular type	Numbers	120.00	45.94	5512.80
					Total	82236.00
Item- 13	(13) Supply, laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured (b) 4 core 25 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured (c) 2 core 6 sq.mm Cu conductor armoured					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS.(a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured.	Metre	500.00	376.36	188180.00
2	2	Laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured.	Metre	500.00	37.64	18820.00
3	3	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS.(b) 4 core 25 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured	Metre	1000.00	240.91	240910.00
4	4	Laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS.(b) 4 core 25 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured	Metre	1000.00	24.09	24090.00
5	5	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS.(c) 2 core 6 sq.mm Cu conductor armoured	Metre	1000.00	225.45	225450.00
6	6	Laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS.(c) 2 core 6 sq.mm Cu conductor armoured	Metre	1000.00	22.55	22550.00
					Total	720000.00
Item- 14	(14) Excavation of cable trench in soil & filling the trench with sand, pebbles etc. after laying of the cable complete with RCC warning cover & cable markers, sand etc. as per railways requirement					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Excavation of cable trench in soil & filling the trench with sand, pebbles etc. after laying of the cable complete with RCC warning cover & cable markers, sand etc. as per railways requirement	Metre	500.00	62.86	31430.00
					Total	31430.00
Item- 15	(15) Excavation of cable trench on CC flooring / Hard / rocky soil & making of trench & recasting of flooring/pit after lying of cable as per railways requirement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

1	1	Excavation of cable trench on CC flooring / Hard / rocky soil & making of trench & recasting of flooring/pit after lying of cable as per railways requirement.	Metre	300.00	290.21	87063.00
					Total	87063.00
Item- 16	(16) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 63 A MCCB 1 no. as incoming and 12 nos. 10/20/32 A DP MCB as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc. and other accessories housed in CRCA sheet enclosure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 63 A MCCB 1 no. as incoming and 12 nos. 10/20/32 A DP MCB as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc. and other accessories housed in CRCA sheet enclosure.	Numbers	20.00	9815.48	196309.60
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 63 A MCCB 1 no. as incoming and 12 nos. 10/20/32 A DP MCB as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc. and other accessories housed in CRCA sheet enclosure.	Numbers	20.00	34.57	691.40
					Total	197001.00
Item- 17	(17) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of One phase distribution board comprising of one no. 40 amps DP MCB as incoming & 10 nos. 16 amps DP MCB as outgoing complete with copper bus bars, neutral link and other accessories housed in CRCA sheet enclosure with double door type					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of One phase distribution board comprising of one no. 40 amps DP MCB as incoming & 10 nos. 16 amps DP MCB as outgoing complete with copper bus bars, neutral link and other accessories housed in CRCA sheet enclosure with double door type	Numbers	35.00	1742.93	61002.55
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of One phase distribution board comprising of one no. 40 amps DP MCB as incoming & 10 nos. 16 amps DP MCB as outgoing complete with copper bus bars, neutral link and other accessories housed in CRCA sheet enclosure with double door type	Numbers	35.00	157.27	5504.45
					Total	66507.00
Item- 18	(18) Supply and laying of 50mm OD DWC/HDPE pipe					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 50mm OD DWC/HDPE pipe	Metre	500.00	121.34	60670.00
2	2	Laying of 50mm OD DWC/HDPE pipe	Metre	500.00	13.00	6500.00
					Total	67170.00
Item- 19	(19) Supplying and erecting G.I. pipe 'C' class ERW 75/80 mm dia					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supplying and G.I. pipe 'C' class ERW 75/80 mm dia	Metre	10.00	1058.18	10581.80
2	2	Erecting G.I. pipe 'C' class ERW 75/80 mm dia	Metre	10.00	105.82	1058.20
					Total	11640.00
Item- 20	(20) Supply and Erection of mini feeder pillar board outdoor type with 200 Amps TPN MCCB for incoming and suitable size Al. Busbar and 4 Nos. per phase 63 Amps HRC fuse base with fuse link, connectors, stand, etc. as per specification					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of mini feeder pillar board outdoor type with 200 Amps TPN MCCB for incoming and suitable size Al. Busbar and 4 Nos. per phase 63 Amps HRC fuse base with fuse link, connectors, stand, etc. as per specification	Numbers	5.00	12751.25	63756.25

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

2	2	Erection of mini feeder pillar board outdoor type with 200 Amps TPN MCCB for incoming and suitable size Al. Busbar and 4 Nos. per phase 63 Amps HRC fuse base with fuse link, connectors, stand, etc. as per specification	Numbers	5.00	1025.77	5128.85
Total						68885.10
Item- 21	(21) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of maintenance free earthing	Numbers	30.00	11054.96	331648.80
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing	Numbers	30.00	3081.45	92443.50
Total						424092.30
Item- 22	(22) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of GI strip of 25 mm x 3 mm					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of GI strip of 25 mm x 3 mm	Metre	204.00	169.48	34573.92
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of GI strip of 25 mm x 3 mm	Metre	204.00	27.59	5628.36
Total						40202.28
Schedule	Schedule C-Rewiring for renovation and improvement of service building at Thakurli, Dombivli and Kalyan Station.					
Item- 1	(1) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 70-75W LED outdoor lighting fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 70-75W LED outdoor lighting fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.	Numbers	50.00	5230.00	261500.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 70-75W LED outdoor lighting fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.	Numbers	50.00	523.00	26150.00
Total						287650.00
Item- 2	(2) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 18-20 W 4 feet LED slim fitting complete with connection as per site requirement					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 18-20 W 4 feet LED slim fitting complete with connection as per site requirement	Numbers	400.00	1013.60	405440.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 18-20 W 4 feet LED slim fitting complete with connection as per site requirement	Numbers	400.00	68.33	27332.00
Total						432772.00
Item- 3	(3) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 48" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 48" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.	Numbers	80.00	3160.27	252821.60
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 48" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection	Numbers	80.00	193.19	15455.20
Total						268276.80
Item- 4	(4) Wiring of the concealed Light / fan / call bell point with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of wiring of the concealed Light / fan / call bell point with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	250.00	992.69	248172.50

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

2	2	Erection of wiring of the concealed Light / fan / call bell point with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type	Numbers	250.00	147.81	36952.50
					Total	285125.00
Item- 5	(5) Wiring of light point/fan point/exhaust fan point/call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of wiring of light point/fan point/exhaust fan point/call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core etc.	Numbers	500.00	664.39	332195.00
2	2	Erection of wiring of light point/fan point/exhaust fan point/call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core etc.	Numbers	500.00	73.82	36910.00
					Total	369105.00
Item- 6	(6) Wiring of the 5A Universal plug point on switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of wiring of the 5A Universal plug point on switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	200.00	64.33	12866.00
2	2	Erection of wiring of the 5A Universal plug point on switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	200.00	16.87	3374.00
					Total	16240.00
Item- 7	(7) Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of surface wiring of modular plug point 16/6 Amps with modular switch on separate board by 3 nos. 4.0 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor multi strand single core in PVC casing capping and accessories					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of surface wiring of modular plug point 16/6 Amps with modular switch on separate board by 3 nos. 4.0 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor multi strand single core in PVC casing capping and accessories	Numbers	120.00	664.39	79726.80
2	2	Installation, testing & commissioning of surface wiring of modular plug point 16/6 Amps with modular switch on separate board by 3 nos. 4.0 sq mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor multi strand single core in PVC casing capping and accessories	Numbers	120.00	73.82	8858.40
					Total	88585.20
Item- 8	(8) Wiring of 15 Amps 6 pin wall socket point complete all accessories and running earthing as per standard practice on separate board. The switches shall be of modular type					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of wiring of 15 Amps 6 pin wall socket point complete all accessories and running earthing as per standard practice on separate board. The switches shall be of modular type	Numbers	80.00	639.36	51148.80

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

2	2	Erection of wiring of 15 Amps 6 pin wall socket point complete all accessories and running earthing as per standard practice on separate board. The switches shall be of modular type	Numbers	80.00	45.94	3675.20
					Total	54824.00
Item- 9	(9) Supply, laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 16 sq.mm AL conductor armoured					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 16 sq.mm AL conductor armoured	Metre	500.00	158.03	79015.00
2	2	Laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 16 sq.mm AL conductor armoured	Metre	500.00	15.80	7900.00
					Total	86915.00
Item- 10	(10) Supply, erection, testing & commissioning of distribution board 12 way 63 A DP RCBO as I/C and 10/20/32 A SP MCB as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc. and other accessories housed in CRCA sheet enclosure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of distribution board 12 way 63 A DP RCBO as I/C and 10/20/32 A SP MCB as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc. and other accessories housed in CRCA sheet enclosure.	Numbers	120.00	9516.17	1141940.40
2	2	Erection, testing & commissioning of distribution board 12 way 63 A DP RCBO as I/C and 10/20/32 A SP MCB as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc. and other accessories housed in CRCA sheet enclosure.	Numbers	120.00	2200.00	264000.00
					Total	1405940.40
Item- 11	(11) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of maintenance free earthing	Numbers	25.00	11054.96	276374.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing	Numbers	25.00	3081.45	77036.25
					Total	353410.25
Item- 12	(12) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of GI strip of 25 mm x 3 mm					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of GI strip of 25 mm x 3 mm	Metre	140.00	169.48	23727.20
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of GI strip of 25 mm x 3 mm	Metre	140.00	27.59	3862.60
					Total	27589.80
Schedule	Schedule D 1-Electrification for Provision of extension of platform at Vikhroli of through lines for running of 15 car EMU services.					
Item- 1	(1) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 2 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	105.00	1711.05	179660.25
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	105.00	69.18	7263.90
					Total	186924.15
Item- 2	(2) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 1 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.					

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 1 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	20.00	1070.56	21411.20
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 1 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	20.00	72.17	1443.40
					Total	22854.60
Item- 3	(3) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 40-45 W LED outdoor lighting fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 40-45 W LED outdoor lighting fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.	Numbers	2.00	3413.55	6827.10
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 40-45 W LED outdoor lighting fitting complete with all fixing arrangements.	Numbers	2.00	341.56	683.12
					Total	7510.22
Item- 4	(4) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 48" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 48" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.	Numbers	45.00	3160.27	142212.15
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 48" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.	Numbers	45.00	193.19	8693.55
					Total	150905.70
Item- 5	(5) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of BLDC Air circulator wall mounted 24" sweep fan with necessary connection.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of BLDC Air circulator wall mounted 24" sweep fan with necessary connection.	Numbers	15.00	15044.71	225670.65
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of BLDC Air circulator wall mounted 24" sweep fan with necessary connection.	Numbers	15.00	1504.47	22567.05
					Total	248237.70
Item- 6	(6) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 9" metal body type exhaust fan complete with motor guard, cover, etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 9" metal body type exhaust fan complete with motor guard, cover, etc.	Numbers	11.00	1847.27	20319.97
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 9" metal body type exhaust fan complete with motor guard, cover, etc.	Numbers	11.00	184.73	2032.03
					Total	22352.00
Item- 7	(7) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of astronomical timer panel board for high mast with all fixing arrangement as per Railway's requirement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of astronomical timer panel board for high mast with all fixing arrangement as per Railway's requirement.	Numbers	3.00	18105.03	54315.09
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of astronomical timer panel board for high mast with all fixing arrangement as per Railway's requirement.	Numbers	3.00	1258.20	3774.60

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

						Total	58089.69
Item- 8	(8) Supply, running, fixing and stringing of OHE mains of 5 line wire.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply, running, fixing and stringing of OHE mains of 5 line wire. (1 Per Unit= 1 Circuit Meter)	Per Unit	400.00	127.91	51164.00	
2	2	Running, fixing and stringing of OHE mains of 5 line wire. (1 Per Unit= 1 Circuit Meter)	Per Unit	400.00	9.13	3652.00	
						Total	54816.00
Item- 9	(9) Wiring of the concealed Light / fan point with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply of wiring of the concealed Light / fan point with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	40.00	714.79	28591.60	
2	2	Erection of wiring of the concealed Light / fan point with all accessories. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	40.00	127.22	5088.80	
						Total	33680.40
Item- 10	(10) Wiring of concealed 5A/ 5-Pin Universal plug point on switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply of wiring of concealed 5A/ 5-Pin Universal plug point on switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	12.00	64.33	771.96	
2	2	Erection of wiring of concealed 5A/ 5-Pin Universal plug point on switch board with all accessories and running earthing copper conductor as per standard practice. The switches shall be of modular type.	Numbers	12.00	16.87	202.44	
						Total	974.40
Item- 11	(11) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of water cooler with all accessories and necessary connection.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of water cooler with all accessories and necessary connection.	Numbers	1.00	49860.00	49860.00	
						Total	49860.00
Item- 12	(12) Supply, laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 25 sq.mm AL conductor armoured. (b) 4 core 16 sq.mm AL conductor armoured. (c) 2 core 6 sq.mm CU conductor armoured.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	1	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 25 sq.mm AL conductor armoured.	Metre	500.00	240.91	120455.00	
2	2	Laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 25 sq.mm AL conductor armoured.	Metre	500.00	24.09	12045.00	
3	3	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (b) 4 core 16 sq.mm AL conductor armoured.	Metre	300.00	195.45	58635.00	
4	4	Laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (b) 4 core 16 sq.mm AL conductor armoured.	Metre	300.00	19.55	5865.00	

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

5	5	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (c) 2 core 6 sq.mm CU conductor armoured.	Metre	300.00	225.45	67635.00
6	6	Laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (c) 2 core 6 sq.mm CU conductor armoured.	Metre	300.00	22.55	6765.00
					Total	271400.00
Item- 13	(13) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of FRP junction box as per Railway's requirement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of FRP junction box as per Railway's requirement.	Numbers	6.00	671.68	4030.08
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of FRP junction box as per Railway's requirement.	Numbers	6.00	47.88	287.28
					Total	4317.36
Item- 14	(14) Fabrication, supply, erection, testing and commissioning of double sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Fabrication and supply of double sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.	Sqm	18.00	3745.00	67410.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of double sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.	Sqm	18.00	415.00	7470.00
					Total	74880.00
Item- 15	(15) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of One phase distribution board comprising of 8 ways 16 A DP MCB as incoming and 06 nos 10 A SP MCB as outgoing complete with bus bars neutral link and as per Railway's requirement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of One phase distribution board comprising of 8 ways 16 A DP MCB as incoming and 06 nos. 10 A SP MCB as outgoing complete with bus bars neutral link and as per Railway's requirement.	Numbers	1.00	1718.87	1718.87
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of One phase distribution board comprising of 8 ways 16 A DP MCB as incoming and 06 nos. 10 A SP MCB as outgoing complete with bus bars neutral link and as per Railway's requirement.	Numbers	1.00	154.99	154.99
					Total	1873.86
Item- 16	(16) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of maintenance free earthing.	Numbers	4.00	8580.84	34323.36
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing.	Numbers	4.00	2391.81	9567.24
					Total	43890.60
Item- 17	(17) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of GI strip of 25 mm x 3 mm.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of GI strip of 25 mm x 3 mm.	Metre	20.00	160.87	3217.40
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of GI strip of 25 mm x 3 mm.	Metre	20.00	26.19	523.80
					Total	3741.20
Schedule	Schedule D 2-Electrification for Provision of extension of platform at Mumbra of through lines for running of 15 car EMU services.					
Item- 1	(1) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.					

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 2 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	150.00	1711.05	256657.50
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	150.00	69.18	10377.00
					Total	267034.50
Item- 2	(2) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of BLDC Air circulator wall mounted 24" sweep fan with necessary connection.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of BLDC Air circulator wall mounted 24" sweep fan with necessary connection.	Numbers	28.00	15044.71	421251.88
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of BLDC Air circulator wall mounted 24" sweep fan with necessary connection.	Numbers	28.00	1504.47	42125.16
					Total	463377.04
Item- 3	(3) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 56" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 56" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.	Numbers	25.00	4386.36	109659.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 56" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.	Numbers	25.00	438.64	10966.00
					Total	120625.00
Item- 4	(4) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of water cooler with all accessories and necessary connection.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of water cooler with all accessories and necessary connection.	Numbers	1.00	49860.00	49860.00
					Total	49860.00
Item- 5	(5) Supply, running, fixing and stringing of OHE mains of 5 line wire.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply, running, fixing and stringing of OHE mains of 5 line wire. (1 Per Unit= 1 Circuit Meter)	Per Unit	440.00	127.91	56280.40
2	2	Running, fixing and stringing of OHE mains of 5 line wire. (1 Per Unit= 1 Circuit Meter)	Per Unit	440.00	9.13	4017.20
					Total	60297.60
Item- 6	(6) Supply, running, fixing and stringing of OHE mains of 3 line wire.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of OHE mains of 3 line wire. (1 Per Unit = 1 Circuit Meter)	Per Unit	420.00	53.54	22486.80
2	2	Running, fixing and stringing of OHE mains of 3 line wire. (1 Per Unit = 1 Circuit Meter)	Per Unit	420.00	5.94	2494.80
					Total	24981.60
Item- 7	(7) Supply, laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured. (b) 4 core 35 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

1	1	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured.	Metre	250.00	376.36	94090.00
2	2	Laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured.	Metre	250.00	37.64	9410.00
3	3	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (b) 4 core 35 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured.	Metre	650.00	298.18	193817.00
4	4	Laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (b) 4 core 35 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured.	Metre	650.00	29.82	19383.00
					Total	316700.00
Item- 8	(8) Supply and fixing of GRP / FRP cable tray made of glass fiber reinforced polyester moulding composite material, size 200mm width x 50mm depth min., 04mm thick min., including horizontal and vertical reducers, tees, cross members and other accessories as required and duly suspended from the ceiling with GI suspenders etc., as per specifications.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of GRP / FRP cable tray made of glass fiber reinforced polyester moulding composite material, size 200mm width x 50mm depth min., 04mm thick min., including horizontal and vertical reducers, tees, cross members and other accessories as required and duly suspended from the ceiling with GI suspenders etc., as per specifications.	Metre	150.00	737.10	110565.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of GRP / FRP cable tray made of glass fiber reinforced polyester moulding composite material, size 200mm width x 50mm depth min., 04mm thick min., including horizontal and vertical reducers, tees, cross members and other accessories as required and duly suspended from the ceiling with GI suspenders etc., as per specifications.	Metre	150.00	73.72	11058.00
					Total	121623.00
Item- 9	(9) Supply and laying of DWC pipe of size 4" dia.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of DWC pipe of size 4" dia.	Metre	20.00	242.66	4853.20
2	2	Laying of DWC pipe of size 4" dia.	Metre	20.00	29.01	580.20
					Total	5433.40
Item- 10	(10) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 125 A MCCB 1 no. as incoming and 02 nos. 63 FP MCB, 32A FP MCB: 02 Nos, 10 nos. 20A DP MCB as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 125 A MCCB 1 no. as incoming and 02 nos. 63 FP MCB, 32A FP MCB: 02Nos, 10 nos. 20A DP MCB as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc.	Numbers	2.00	26252.51	52505.02
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 125 A MCCB 1 no. as incoming and 02 nos. 63 FP MCB, 32A FP MCB: 02Nos, 10 nos. 20A DP MCB as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc.	Numbers	2.00	4351.98	8703.96
					Total	61208.98
Item- 11	(11) Fabrication, supply, erection, testing and commissioning of single sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

1	1	Fabrication and supply of single sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.	Sqm	13.00	2637.37	34285.81
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of single sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.	Sqm	13.00	292.93	3808.09
					Total	38093.90
Item- 12	(12) Fabrication, supply, erection, testing and commissioning of double sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Fabrication and supply of double sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.	Sqm	19.00	3745.00	71155.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of double sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.	Sqm	19.00	415.00	7885.00
					Total	79040.00
Item- 13	(13) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of maintenance free earthing.	Numbers	3.00	8580.84	25742.52
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing.	Numbers	3.00	2391.81	7175.43
					Total	32917.95
Schedule	Schedule D 3-Electrification for Provision of extension of platform at Kalva of through lines for running of 15 car EMU services					
Item- 1	(1) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 2 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	180.00	1711.05	307989.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	180.00	69.18	12452.40
					Total	320441.40
Item- 2	(2) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of BLDC Air circulator wall mounted 24" sweep fan with necessary connection.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of BLDC Air circulator wall mounted 24" sweep fan with necessary connection.	Numbers	28.00	15044.71	421251.88
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of BLDC Air circulator wall mounted 24" sweep fan with necessary connection.	Numbers	28.00	1504.47	42125.16
					Total	463377.04
Item- 3	(3) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 56" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 56" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.	Numbers	12.00	4386.36	52636.32
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 56" sweep energy efficient BLDC ceiling fan with down rod, motor, etc. with necessary connection.	Numbers	12.00	438.64	5263.68
					Total	57900.00

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

Item- 4	(4) Supply, running, fixing and stringing of OHE mains of 5 line wire.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of OHE mains of 5 line wire. (1 Per Unit = 1 Circuit Meter)	Per Unit	450.00	127.91	57559.50
2	2	Running, fixing and stringing of OHE mains of 5 line wire. (1 Per Unit = 1 Circuit Meter)	Per Unit	450.00	9.13	4108.50
					Total	61668.00
Item- 5	(5) Supply, running, fixing and stringing of OHE mains of 3 line wire.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of OHE mains of 3 line wire. (1 Per Unit = 1 Circuit Meter)	Per Unit	450.00	53.54	24093.00
2	2	Running, fixing and stringing of OHE mains of 3 line wire. (1 Per Unit = 1 Circuit Meter)	Per Unit	450.00	5.94	2673.00
					Total	26766.00
Item- 6	(6) Wiring of the conduit Light /fan point with all accessories.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of wiring of the conduit Light /fan point with all accessories.	Numbers	150.00	304.40	45660.00
2	2	Erection of wiring of the conduit Light /fan point with all accessories.	Numbers	150.00	30.44	4566.00
					Total	50226.00
Item- 7	(7) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of water cooler with all accessories and necessary connection.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of water cooler with all accessories and necessary connection.	Numbers	1.00	49860.00	49860.00
					Total	49860.00
Item- 8	(8) Supply, laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured. (b) 4 core 35 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured.	Metre	250.00	376.36	94090.00
2	2	Laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured.	Metre	250.00	37.64	9410.00
3	3	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (b) 4 core 35 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured.	Metre	650.00	298.18	193817.00
4	4	Laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (b) 4 core 35 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured.	Metre	650.00	29.82	19383.00
					Total	316700.00
Item- 9	(9) Supply and fixing of GRP / FRP cable tray made of glass fiber reinforced polyester moulding composite material, size 200mm width x 50mm depth min., 04mm thick min., including horizontal and vertical reducers, tees, cross members and other accessories as required and duly suspended from the ceiling with GI suspenders etc., as per specifications.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

1	1	Supply of GRP / FRP cable tray made of glass fiber reinforced polyester moulding composite material, size 200mm width x 50mm depth min., 04mm thick min., including horizontal and vertical reducers, tees, cross members and other accessories as required and duly suspended from the ceiling with GI suspenders etc., as per specifications.	Metre	150.00	737.10	110565.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of GRP / FRP cable tray made of glass fiber reinforced polyester moulding composite material, size 200mm width x 50mm depth min., 04mm thick min., including horizontal and vertical reducers, tees, cross members and other accessories as required and duly suspended from the ceiling with GI suspenders etc., as per specifications.	Metre	150.00	73.72	11058.00
					Total	121623.00
Item- 10	(10) Supply and laying of DWC pipe of size 4" dia.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of DWC pipe of size 4" dia.	Metre	20.00	242.66	4853.20
2	2	Laying of DWC pipe of size 4" dia.	Metre	20.00	29.01	580.20
					Total	5433.40
Item- 11	(11) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 125 A MCCB 1 no. as incoming and 02 nos. 63 FP MCB, 32A FP MCB: 02Nos, 10 nos. 20A DP MCB as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 125 A MCCB 1 no. as incoming and 02 nos. 63 FP MCB, 32A FP MCB: 02Nos, 10 nos. 20A DP MCB as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc.	Numbers	2.00	26252.51	52505.02
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 125 A MCCB 1 no. as incoming and 02 nos. 63 FP MCB, 32A FP MCB: 02Nos, 10 nos. 20A DP MCB as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc.	Numbers	2.00	4351.98	8703.96
					Total	61208.98
Item- 12	(12) Fabrication, supply, erection, testing and commissioning of single sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Fabrication and supply of single sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.	Sqm	7.00	2637.37	18461.59
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of single sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.	Sqm	7.00	292.93	2050.51
					Total	20512.10
Item- 13	(13) Fabrication, supply, erection, testing and commissioning of double sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Fabrication and supply of double sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.	Sqm	7.00	3745.00	26215.00
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of double sided glow sign board of different sizes made out of Poly Carbonate sheets as per detail specification.	Sqm	7.00	415.00	2905.00
					Total	29120.00
Item- 14	(14) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

1	1	Supply of maintenance free earthing.	Numbers	3.00	8580.84	25742.52
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing.	Numbers	3.00	2391.81	7175.43
					Total	32917.95
Schedule	Schedule D 4-Electrification for extension of platform no 3&4 of through line at Diva Station for running of 15 car EMU service.					
Item- 1	(1) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 2 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	150.00	1839.81	275971.50
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 2 x 18 W LED fitting with IP 66 complete with connection and necessary fixing arrangements as per site requirement.	Numbers	150.00	73.80	11070.00
					Total	287041.50
Item- 2	(2) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 24" sweep 3 blade type air circulators complete with necessary fixing arrangement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of 24" sweep 3 blade type air circulators complete with necessary fixing arrangement.	Numbers	28.00	11762.41	329347.48
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of 24" sweep 3 blade type air circulators complete with necessary fixing arrangement.	Numbers	28.00	1176.24	32934.72
					Total	362282.20
Item- 3	(3) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of astronomical timer panel board for high mast with all fixing arrangement as per Railway's requirement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of astronomical timer panel board for high mast with all fixing arrangement as per Railway's requirement.	Numbers	4.00	19073.27	76293.08
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of astronomical timer panel board for high mast with all fixing arrangement as per Railway's requirement.	Numbers	4.00	699.56	2798.24
					Total	79091.32
Item- 4	(4) Supply, laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured. (b) 4 core 10 sq.mm CU conductor , armoured.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured.	Metre	750.00	376.36	282270.00
2	2	Laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (a) 4 core 50 sq.mm AL conductor, armoured.	Metre	750.00	37.64	28230.00
3	3	Supply of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (b) 4 core 10 sq.mm CU conductor , armoured.	Metre	1478.00	550.00	812900.00
4	4	Laying, running fixing of following sizes of XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed, 1.1 KV grade cables as per IS. (b) 4 core 10 sq.mm CU conductor , armoured.	Metre	1478.00	55.00	81290.00
					Total	1204690.00
Item- 5	(5) Excavation of cable trench in soil & filling the trench with sand, pebbles etc. after laying of the cable complete with RCC warning cover & cable markers, sand etc. as per railways requirement.					

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Excavation of cable trench in soil & filling the trench with sand, pebbles etc. after laying of the cable complete with RCC warning cover & cable markers, sand etc. as per railways requirement.	Metre	100.00	64.36	6436.00
					Total	6436.00
Item- 6	(6) Excavation of cable trench on CC flooring / Hard / rocky soil & making of trench & recasting of flooring/pit after lying of cable as per railways requirement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Excavation of cable trench on CC flooring / Hard / rocky soil & making of trench & recasting of flooring/pit after lying of cable as per railways requirement.	Metre	80.00	242.73	19418.40
					Total	19418.40
Item- 7	(7) Supply and laying of GI perforated cable tray of size 150 mm x 50 mm x 2 mm Thick.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of GI perforated cable tray of size 150 mm x 50 mm x 2 mm Thick.	Metre	350.00	554.23	193980.50
2	2	Laying of GI perforated cable tray of size 150 mm x 50 mm x 2 mm Thick.	Metre	350.00	55.42	19397.00
					Total	213377.50
Item- 8	(8) Supply and laying of DWC pipe of size 4" dia.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of DWC pipe of size 4" dia.	Metre	50.00	242.66	12133.00
2	2	Laying of DWC pipe of size 4" dia.	Metre	50.00	29.01	1450.50
					Total	13583.50
Item- 9	(9) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of FRP junction box as per Railway's requirement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of FRP junction box as per Railway's requirement.	Numbers	80.00	1485.07	118805.60
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of FRP junction box as per Railway's requirement.	Numbers	80.00	148.51	11880.80
					Total	130686.40
Item- 10	(10) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LT Distribution Panel Board comprising of 100-125 Amp FP MCCB 36kA Microprocessor based release 02 nos, 160 A FP MCCB bus coupler 1 no., RCBO 4 Pole, 32 Amp 415V 50Hz 10kA Sensitivity -300 mA - 4 nos, RCBO 4Pole 63 Amp 415V 50Hz 10kA Sensitivities- 300 mA - 6 nos. as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc. as per site requirement.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of LT Distribution Panel Board comprising of 100-125 Amp FP MCCB 36kA Microprocessor based release 02 nos., 160 A FP MCCB bus coupler 1 no., RCBO 4 Pole, 32 Amp 415V 50Hz 10kA Sensitivity -300 mA - 4 nos., RCBO 4Pole 63 Amp 415V 50Hz 10kA Sensitivities- 300 mA - 6 nos. as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc. as per site requirement.	Numbers	2.00	132541.41	265082.82
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of LT Distribution Panel Board comprising of 100-125 Amp FP MCCB 36kA Microprocessor based release 02 nos., 160 A FP MCCB bus coupler 1 no., RCBO 4 Pole, 32 Amp 415V 50Hz 10kA Sensitivity -300 mA - 4 nos., RCBO 4Pole 63 Amp 415V 50Hz 10kA Sensitivities- 300 mA - 6 nos. as outgoing complete with busbars, neutral link, etc. as per site requirement.	Numbers	2.00	14726.82	29453.64
					Total	294536.46

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

Item- 11		(11) Design, manufacture, display, installation of wall / hanging / floor mounting type LED illuminated sign / direction boards in elliptical/half elliptical /semi elliptical etc. shape. The display sheet shall be of unbreakable 040 translucent polycarbonate sheet of 2 mm thickness. The text / graphics matter visibility shall not be less than 160 deg. The approved colour text and graphics shall be printed / router cut on monomeric calendared vinyl of 70 µM thickness and shall be firmly pasted on display sheets. The mounting arrangement shall be hanging, wall mounting, ceiling mounting, pole mounting or floor mounting and as per site requirement. The signage shall have the integral mounting arrangements with sturdy structural frame and ACP cladding on the back side of the signage to avoid rusting and entry of dust. The LED board shall have uniform illumination with 6-8 W/sq.ft and with brightness more than ambient light. Suitable size end cap of 1.5 mm thick SS 304 should be provided.				
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Design, manufacture, supply of wall / hanging / floor mounting type LED illuminated sign / direction boards in elliptical/half elliptical /semi elliptical etc. shape. The display sheet shall be of unbreakable 040 translucent polycarbonate sheet of 2 mm thickness. The text / graphics matter visibility shall not be less than 160 deg. The approved colour text and graphics shall be printed / router cut on monomeric calendared vinyl of 70 µM thickness and shall be firmly pasted on display sheets. The mounting arrangement shall be hanging, wall mounting, ceiling mounting, pole mounting or floor mounting and as per site requirement. The signage shall have the integral mounting arrangements with sturdy structural frame and ACP cladding on the back side of the signage to avoid rusting and entry of dust. The LED board shall have uniform illumination with 6-8 W/sq.ft and with brightness more than ambient light. Suitable size end cap of 1.5 mm thick SS 304 should be provided.	Square Foot	305.00	2898.39	884008.95
2	2	Design, display, installation of wall / hanging / floor mounting type LED illuminated sign / direction boards in elliptical/half elliptical /semi elliptical etc. shape. The display sheet shall be of unbreakable 040 translucent polycarbonate sheet of 2 mm thickness. The text / graphics matter visibility shall not be less than 160 deg. The approved colour text and graphics shall be printed / router cut on monomeric calendared vinyl of 70 µM thickness and shall be firmly pasted on display sheets. The mounting arrangement shall be hanging, wall mounting, ceiling mounting, pole mounting or floor mounting and as per site requirement. The signage shall have the integral mounting arrangements with sturdy structural frame and ACP cladding on the back side of the signage to avoid rusting and entry of dust. The LED board shall have uniform illumination with 6-8 W/sq.ft and with brightness more than ambient light. Suitable size end cap of 1.5 mm thick SS 304 should be provided.	Square Foot	305.00	289.84	88401.20
					Total	972410.15
Item- 12		(12) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing.				
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1	Supply of maintenance free earthing.	Numbers	4.00	8580.84	34323.36
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of maintenance free earthing.	Numbers	4.00	2391.81	9567.24
					Total	43890.60
Item- 13		(13) Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of GI strip of 25 mm x 3 mm.				
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

1	1	Supply of GI strip of 25 mm x 3 mm.	Metre	20.00	160.87	3217.40
2	2	Erection, testing and commissioning of GI strip of 25 mm x 3 mm.	Metre	20.00	26.19	523.80
					Total	3741.20

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per PREAMBLE CLAUSE No. 11.2 of Tender Document:- The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of V/N or 'V' whichever is less; where V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees, N= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover. The tenderers shall submit requisite information as per Annexure- VIB, along with copies of Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LICENSE:- The contractor shall fulfill valid Electrical Contractor License requirement as per IE Rule 1956 clause no-45. Electrical Contractors license shall be submitted along with the offer, failing which the offer will summarily be rejected.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	Technical Eligibility Criteria: As per clause 11.1 of Preamble and Scope of Work of uploaded tender document Page no. 4 & 6.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2.1	SIMILAR NATURE OF WORK: The contractor should have executed, "Electrification / Rewiring of Service or Residential building/Yard / HT/LT Substation work / HT/LT cable work / Street lighting / Platform or building lighting management / circulating area Lighting/ Electrical overhead power supply work / Electrical pump work etc."	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Bidders shall confirm and certify on the behalf of the tenderer including its constituents as under:

S.No.	Description
1	I/we the tenderer (s) am/are signing this document after carefully reading the contents.
2	I/We the tenderer(s) also accept all the conditions of the tender and have signed all the pages in confirmation thereof.
3	I/we hereby declare that I/we have downloaded the tender documents from Indian Railway website www.ireps.gov.in . I/we have verified the content of the document from the website and there is no addition, no deletion or no alteration to the content of the tender document. In case of any discrepancy noticed at any stage i.e. evaluation of tenders, execution of work or final payment of the contract, the master copy available with the railway Administration shall be final and binding upon me/us.
4	I/we declare and certify that I/we have not made any misleading or false representation in the forms, statements and attachments in proof of the qualification requirements.
5	I/We also understand that my/our offer will be evaluated based on the documents/credentials submitted along with the offer and same shall be binding upon me/us.
6	I/We declare that the information and documents submitted along with the tender by me/us are correct and I/we are fully responsible for the correctness of the information and documents, submitted by us.
7	I/we certify that I/we the tenderer(s) is/are not blacklisted or debarred by Railways or any other Ministry / Department of Govt. of India from participation in tender on the date of submission of bids, either in individual capacity or as a HUF/ member of the partnership firm/LLP/JV/Society/Trust.
8	I/we understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be forged/false at any time during process for evaluation of tenders, it shall lead to forfeiture of the Bid Security and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year. Further, I/we and all my/our constituents understand that my/our offer shall be summarily rejected.

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

9	I/we also understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be false/forged at any time after the award of the contract, it will lead to termination of the contract, along with forfeiture of Bid Security/Security Deposit and Performance guarantee and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year.
10	I/We have read the clause regarding restriction on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and certify that I am/We are not from such a country or, if from such a country, have been registered with the competent Authority. I/We hereby certify that I/we fulfil all the requirements in this regard and am/are eligible to be considered (evidence of valid registration by the competent authority is enclosed)

Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.

S.No.	Description
1	Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the link given below). Non submission of the certificate, or submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. (Click here to download the Format of Self Certification)

5. COMPLIANCE

Check Lst

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	All the supporting DOCUMENT(S)/CERTIFICATE(S) of as a proof Technical and Financial credentials as detailed in this tender Document, has/have been attached.	No	No	Not Allowed
2	Supporting DOCUMENTS/CERTIFICATES as detailed in this Tender Document has been attached.	No	No	Not Allowed

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The Bid Security shall be deposited either in cash through epayment gateway or submitted as Bank Guarantee bond from a scheduled commercial bank of India or as mentioned in tender documents. The Bank Guarantee bond shall be as per Annexure-VIA and shall be valid for a period of 90 days beyond the bid validity period. The original Bank Guarantee should be delivered in person to the official nominated as indicated in the tender document before closing date for submission of bids. (i.e. excluding the last date of submission of bids.) (See clause 1.10 of Chapter-I of Tender Document)	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	All the bidders / tenders should ensure that they are GST compliant and their quoted tax structure / rates are as per GST Law. (Copy of GST registration certificate)	Yes	Yes	Allowed (Mandatory)
3	Copy of PAN CARD	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
4	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Tender document with Guidelines, Special conditions & Scope of work and GCC April 2022 are attached with tender.	No	No	Not Allowed
2	General instruction as mentioned in tender document.	No	No	Not Allowed

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

3	(i) The above rates shall be firm, inclusive of all taxes, GST, duties, freight and other incidental charges. (ii) Before quoting the rates the tenderer should read explanatory note. In case of any discrepancy between description of price schedule items and explanatory notes of each item, the details specified in explanatory notes shall be applicable. (iii) All the bidders / tenders should ensure that they are GST compliant and their quoted tax structure / rates are as per GST Law. (iv) The quantities mentioned above are tentative, however these may change as per site conditions for improving aesthetic appearance.	No	No	Not Allowed
4	Documentary Proof - Tenderer should submit scan copy as documentary proof in regard for fulfilling the Technical /financial eligibility criteria along-with their offer. If the tenderers do not submit any proof of meeting with eligibility criteria as laid down in the tender conditions, the offer shall be considered as incomplete and shall be summarily rejected.	No	No	Not Allowed
5	This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order, 2017 - Revision dated 16/09/2020, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2020/RS(G)/779/2/Pt.1 dated 25/09/2020 and amendments / revisions thereof." The full details of the order can be seen at http://dipp.nic.in/whats-new/publicprocurement-preferencemake-india-order-2017 . (Authority Railway Boards L. No. 2020/RS(G)/779/2/Pt.1 dated 25-09-2020)	No	No	Not Allowed
6	All the Bidders/tenderers while submitting / uploading the tender offer please note the Check list for document to be submitted by the tenderer along with the tender offer. Tenders without these documents will be summarily rejected.	No	No	Not Allowed

Special Conditions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Special condition as mentioned in tender document.	No	No	Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	List of personnel in the Organization available on hand and proposed to be engaged for the subject work.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	List of Plant & Machinery available on hand (own) and proposed to be inducted (own & hired to be given separately) for the subject work.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
3	List of works completed in the qualifying period giving description of work, organization for whom executed, approximate value of contract at the time of award, payment received in the qualifying period date of award and date of scheduled completion of work. Date of actual start, actual completion and final value of contract should also be given as per proforma A attached in Tender Document Chapter - VII. Supporting documents /certificate submitted by the tenderer should not be signed by an officer below the rank of Executive Engineer of the concerned department.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
4	List of works on hand indicating description of work, contract value, approximate value of balanced work yet to be done & date of award as per proforma B attached in Tender Document Chapter - VII. Supporting documents /certificate submitted by the tenderer should not be signed by an officer below the rank of Executive Engineer of the concerned department.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
5	Declaration for Non employment of retired gazette officers of Railway as per Proforma - C under Chapter VII of Tender Document. (As per clause 16 of uploaded GCC April 2022.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

6	The tenderer shall clearly specify whether the tender is submitted on his own (Proprietary Firm) or on behalf of a Partnership Firm / Company / Registered Society / Registered Trust / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. The tenderer(s) shall enclose the attested copies of the constitution of their concern as per Clause 14 'Documents to be Submitted Along with Tender' of GCC April 2022. (Para 14.0 of PREAMBLE AND SCOPE OF WORK and checklist of Tender Document)	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
---	---	----	----	---------------------

Undertakings

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	I/ We have visited the work site and I/ We am/ are aware of the site conditions.	No	No	Not Allowed
2	I/We, the tenderer(s), hereby confirm that we have carefully read and understood the entire contents of the tender document including EXPLANATORY NOTES OF TENDER SCHEDULE and other uploaded document. I/We accept all the terms and conditions stipulated therein	No	No	Not Allowed
3	I/ We agree to execute the above work as per rate quoted in this tender.	No	No	Not Allowed
4	(1) I/We _____ have read the various conditions to tender attached hereto and agree to abide by the said conditions. I/We also agree to keep this offer open for acceptance for a period of 60 days from the date fixed for closing of the tender and in default thereof, I / We will be liable for forfeiture of my/our "Bid Security". I/We offer to do the work for Central Railway, at the rates quoted in the attached bill(s) of quantities and hereby bind myself/ourselves to complete the work in all respects within 12 Months from the date of issue of letter of acceptance of the tender. (2) I/We also hereby agree to abide by the Indian Railways Standard General Conditions of Contract, with all correction slips up-to-date and to carry out the work according to the Special Conditions of Contract and Specifications of materials and works as laid down by Railway in the annexed Special Conditions / Specifications, Standard Schedule of Rates (SSOR) with all correction slips up-to-date for the present contract. (3) A Bid Security of Rs..... (as per NIT) has already been deposited online/ submitted as Bank Guarantee bond. Full value of the Bid Security shall stand forfeited without prejudice to any other right or remedies in case my/our Tender is accepted and if: (a) I/We do not submit the Performance Guarantee within the time specified in the Tender document; (b) I/We do not execute the contract documents within seven days after receipt of notice issued by the Railway that such documents are ready; and (c) I/We do not commence the work within fifteen days after receipt of order to that effect. (4) I/We am/are a Startup firm registered by Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion (DIPP) and my registration number is valid upto (Copy enclosed) and hence exempted from submission of BID SECURITY. (5) We are a Labour Cooperative Society and our Registration No. iswith..... and hence required to deposit only 50% of Bid Security (6) Until a formal agreement is prepared and executed, acceptance of this tender shall constitute a binding contract between us subject to modifications, as may be mutually agreed to between us and indicated in the letter of acceptance of my/our offer for this work.	No	No	Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	GCC_April-2022upto11ACS.pdf	GCC April 2022
2	MaintenancefreeearthingRDSO.pdf	Maintenance free earthing
3	BLDCceilingfanspecification.pdf	BLDC Ceiling fan Specification
4	CheckList.pdf	Check List

**MUMBAI CST DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: BB-LG-W-THK-2026-01

Closing Date/Time: 10/07/2026 13:00

5	TenderBookofTHK.pdf	Tender Document
6	GuidelinesonStandardSignagesatStationsonIndianRailwaysPart-1.pdf	Guidelines on Signages Part 1
7	GuidelinesonStandardSignagesatStationsonIndianRailwaysPart-2.pdf	Guidelines on Signages Part 2

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: SHANTILAL

Designation : Sr.DEEG